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FOR THE ISAALE THAWAAB OF MARHUMEEN OF LEICESTER JAMAAT 

PLEASE RECITE A SURAH FATEHA FOR THESE MARHUMEEN & ALL MARHUMEEN 
 

ABOUT VISTING THE CEMETERY 

The Holy Prophet [saww] has said: “If I have to walk over burning desert or fire or 

place my foot on the edge of a sharp sword, I would prefer it rather than trampling 

on the grave of a Muslim.” 
 

The Holy Prophet [saw] also said to Imam Ali [as]: “Ya Ali! Allah considers a few 

things undesirable for my followers. One of them is laughing in a graveyard.” 
 

Imam Jaffer Sadiq [as] has said: “It is one of the rights of a Muslim over another 

Muslim that he should visit his grave.” 
 

DUA WHEN ENTERING THE KABRASTAN 

Imam Ali [as] said that upon entering a graveyard say: 

ASSALAMU ALA AHLI LA ILAHA ILLALLAH, MIN AHLE LA ILAHA ILLALLAH,  KAYF 

WAJATTOM KAWLA LA ILLAH ILLALLAH, YAAHLA LA ILAHA ILLALLAH, IGFIR LIMAN 

QALA LAILAHA ILLAH, WAJSHRNEE FEE ZUMRATI MAN QAALA LA ILAHA ILLALLAH, 

MUHAMMADUR RASULULLAH, ALIYYUN WALIYULLAH 
 

Peace be with you, O people of la ilaha illallah, From the people of la ilaha illallah, O 

people of la ilaha illallah, For the sake of la ilaha illallah, How did you find the 

testimony of la ilaha illallah? From la ilah illallah, O la ilaha illallah, For the sake of la 

ilaha illallah, Forgive those who say la ilaha illallah, And raise us in the company of 

those who say la ilaha illallah, Muhammadur Rasulullah, Aliyyun Waliyullah. 

By praying the above, 50 years of sins are pardon by hadiths. 
 

GREETING THE DWELLERS OF THE GRAVE 

Imam Jaffer Sadiq  [as] has advised to greet the dwellers of the grave as follows: 

ASSALAMU ALA AHLIDDIYAAR MINAL MOMINEENA WAL MUSLIMEENA ANTUM LANA 

FARATUW WA NAHNU INSHA ALLAHU BIKUM LAA HIQQON 
 

Peace be on the people of the graveyard. From amongst the believers and the 

Muslims, You have preceded us and we, if God wishes, will join you. 
 

AMAAL TO BE PERFORMED IN THE CEMETERY 

On the grave you are visiting recite: 

- Surah Fateha (three times) 

- Surah Qadr (three times) 

- Ayatul Kursi (three times) 

- Surah Yaseen 

- Any Dua asking Allah’s forgiveness for the Marhum/a 

It is recommended to push the fingers into the soil of the grave and recite Surah Qadr 

(seven times), the sins of the Marhum/a will be forgiven. 



FOR THE ISAALE THAWAAB OF MARHUMEEN OF LEICESTER JAMAAT 

PLEASE RECITE A SURAH FATEHA FOR THESE MARHUMEEN & ALL MARHUMEEN 

 

SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY – MUSLIM SECTION 

OVERVIEW PLAN – DIAGRAM VIEW 
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FOR THE ISAALE THAWAAB OF MARHUMEEN OF LEICESTER JAMAAT 

PLEASE RECITE A SURAH FATEHA FOR THESE MARHUMEEN & ALL MARHUMEEN 

 

SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY – MUSLIM SECTION 

OVERVIEW PLAN – HYBRID VIEW 

__________________________________________________________ 
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FOR THE ISAALE THAWAAB OF MARHUMEEN OF LEICESTER JAMAAT 

PLEASE RECITE A SURAH FATEHA FOR THESE MARHUMEEN & ALL MARHUMEEN 

 

MARHUMEEN OF MKSI LEICESTER 

BURIED AT SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY 

____________________________________________________ 
 

SECTION NO NAME DATE 

  CON A 75 MARHUMA RUKIABAI JAFFERALI KASSAM NATHOO 10/02/1974 

  CON A  MARHUMA ROSHANBANOO YUSUFALI SABUR 28/02/1974 

    CON AM  MARHUMA KHATIJA KERMALI K DHANJI 12/09/1982 

    

    

    

  RUGBY - MARHUMA SUGRABANU GULAMHUSSEIN SABUR 22/01/1976 

  RUGBY - MARHUM GULAMHUSSAIN MOLEDINA 01/12/1977 

   M1 13 MARHUMA MARIAM GULAMALI K DHANJI 15/12/1983 

   M1 57 MARHUM NAUSHAD HASSANALI SABUR 04/10/1984 

   M1 192 MARHUM HAJI HASSANALI GULAMHUSSEIN SABUR 17/02/1988 

    M2   101 MARHUM AMIRALI GULAMALI JETHA 11/07/1991 

   M2 200 MARHUM BAHADURALI RAHIM KHIMJI 13/11/1992 

   M2 194 D MARHUMA SUGRABAI HUSEIN KARIM 06/09/1993 

   M4 40 MARHUM RAJABALI GULAMHUSEIN MOLEDINA 24/08/1996 

   MC 206 MARHUM T ABBAS 11/03/1997 

   M4 94 MARHUM J J H K BHARWANI 29/05/1997 

   M4 132 MARHUMA MERZIYABAI HASSANALI K JERAJ 11/11/1997 

   M4 145 MARHUM F H HADI 09/03/1998 

   M4 200 MARHUMA NARGIS KHATUN AKBARALI MOLEDINA 28/11/1998 

   M4 224 MARHUM ASIF FIDAHUSAIN JAFFER 24/03/1999 

   M4 225 MARHUM MOHAMMED HUSSAIN HIRJI 29/03/1999 

   M4 296 MARHUM NASIR HUSSAIN ZAIDI 22/02/2000 

   M4 290 MARHUM AKBERALI AMARSI ALIBHAI 06/03/2000 

   M4 338 MARHUMA DAULATBAI HASSANALI SABUR 27/07/2000 

   M4 385 MARHUMA GULBANU ALLADIN BHIMJI 08/11/2000 

   M4 480 MARHUMA FATMABAI ROSHANALI MAWJI 19/01/2002 

   M4 481 MARHUM ROSHANALI ALIBHAI MAWJI 05/02/2002 

   M4 528 MARHUM SYED ALE SAJJAD JAFRI 02/08/2002 

   M4  682 MARHUM MUSHTAQ SABUR 21/10/2003 

   M4 684 MARHUM GULAM MOHAMED EBRAHIM MOMIN 17/07/2004 

   M3 200 MARHUM IMTIAZ MUTHALIFF 01/12/2005 

   M3 259 MARHUM SHABBIR AKBERALI MOLEDINA 28/09/2006 



FOR THE ISAALE THAWAAB OF MARHUMEEN OF LEICESTER JAMAAT 

PLEASE RECITE A SURAH FATEHA FOR THESE MARHUMEEN & ALL MARHUMEEN 

 

MARHUMEEN OF MKSI LEICESTER 
BURIED AT SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY 

____________________________________________________ 
 

SECTION NO NAME DATE 

M3 379 MARHUMA KHAIRUNBAI RAJABALI 07/10/2007 

M2 92 C MARHUM MOHAMED HUSEIN KARIM 23/01/2007 

M3 372 MARHUM PYARALI JAKHARA LADAK 01/09/2007 

M3 494 
MARHUMA HAMIDA ROSHANALI TEJA (HAMIDA 

BATA) 
29/05/2008 

M3 442 MARHUM BARKATALI ALLADIN BHIMJI 08/06/2008 

M1 15 MARHUM ZAIGUMALI GULAMALI DHANJI 28/09/2008 

M4 838 MARHUM AKBERALI MOLEDINA 15/10/2008 

M4 863 MARHUMA ZUBEIDA JAFFER 22/07/2010 

M4 865 MARHUMA MARZIA HUSEIN KARIM 24/07/2010 

M2 366 MARHUM ENAYAT BHOJANI 24/09/2010 

M4 931 MARHUM SYED HASHAM 11/02/2011 

M5 287 MARHUM SYED DR JAVED IQBAL 30/04/2011 

M5 348 MARHUM DR AKIL ERABI BASHAGHA 03/10/2011 

M5 460 MARHUMA RAZIABAI AMEERALI MANJI 07/04/2012 

M6 25 MARHUM FIDAHUSSEIN KARMALI RAJANI 28/07/2012 

M6 107 MARHUM RUSHEDALI GULAMALI MOMIN 07/04/2013 

M1 16 
MARHUMA RASHIDA GULAMALI DHANJI (FIZZA BAI 

DHANJI) 
30/10/2013 

M6 193 MARHUM ABDUL KARIM ALLADITA 24/11/2013 

M4 882 MARHUM ALI AKBAR HUSSEIN HAJI KARIM 04/01/2014 

M5 461 MARHUM AMIRALI MANJI HAJI 18/02/2014 

M5 407B MARHUMA NARGISBAI G ALLARAKHIA 29/12/2014 

      

      

      

RUGBY – CEMETERY IN RUGBY (OUTSIDE OF LEICESTER) 
 

CON A & CON AM – MUSLIM GRAVES AREA BEHIND THE CEMETERY OFFICE & 

WORKING SITE NEAR EXIT 
 

MC – MUSLIM CHILDRENS GRAVES ON THE RIGHT OF MUSLIM SECTION ENTRANCE 

(SEE MAP) 



SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY – MUSLIM SECTION – M1 

 

GRAVE NO NAME DATE 

13 MARHUMA MARIAM GULAMALI K DHANJI 15/12/1983 

15 MARHUM ZAIGUMALI GULAMALI DHANJI 28/09/2008 

16 MARHUMA RASHIDA GULAMALI DHANJI 30/10/2013 

57 MARHUM NAUSHAD HASSANALI SABUR 04/10/1984 

192 MARHUM HAJI HASSANALI GULAMHUSSEIN SABUR 17/02/1988 

   

FR

ON

T 



SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY – MUSLIM SECTION – M2 

 

 

 

GRAVE NO NAME DATE 

92 C MARHUM MOHAMED HUSEIN KARIM 23/01/2007 

101 MARHUMA AMIRALI GULAMALI JETHA 11/07/1991 

194 D MARHUMA SUGRABAI HUSEIN KARIM 06/09/1993 

200 MARHUM BAHADURALI RAHIM KHIMJI 13/11/1992 

366 MARHUM ENAYAT BHOJANI 24/09/2010 

   

FRONT 



SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY – MUSLIM SECTION – M3 

 

 

 

 

 

GRAVE NO NAME DATE 

200 MARHUM IMTIAZ MUTHALIFF 01/12/2005 

259 MARHUM SHABBIR AKBERALI MOLEDINA 28/09/2006 

372 MARHUM PYARALI JAKHARA LADAK 01/09/2007 

379 MARHUMA KHAIRUNBAI RAJABALI 07/10/2007 

442 MARHUM BARKATALI ALLADIN BHIMJI 08/06/2008 

494 MARHUMA HAMIDA ROSHANALI TEJA (HAMIDA BATA) 29/05/2008 

   

FRONT 



SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY – MUSLIM SECTION – M4 

 

 

FRONT 



SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY – MUSLIM SECTION – M4 

Continued… 

 

GRAVE NO NAME DATE 

   40 MARHUM RAJABALI GULAMHUSEIN MOLEDINA 24/08/1996 

   94 MARHUM J J H K BHARWANI (NO GRAVESTONE) 29/05/1997 

   132 MARHUMA MERZIYABAI HASSANALI K JERAJ 11/11/1997 

   145 MARHUM F H HADI 09/03/1998 

   200 MARHUMA NARGIS KHATUN AKBARALI MOLEDINA 28/11/1998 

   224 MARHUM ASIF FIDAHUSAIN JAFFER 24/03/1999 

   225 MARHUM MOHAMMED HUSSAIN HIRJI 29/03/1999 

   296 MARHUM NASIR HUSSAIN ZAIDI 22/02/2000 

   290 MARHUM AKBERALI AMARSI ALIBHAI 06/03/2000 

   338 MARHUMA DAULATBAI HASSANALI SABUR 27/07/2000 

   385 MARHUMA GULBANU ALLADIN BHIMJI 08/11/2000 

   480 MARHUMA FATMABAI ROSHANALI MAWJI 19/01/2002 

   481 MARHUM ROSHANALI ALIBHAI MAWJI 05/02/2002 

   528 MARHUM SYED ALE SAJJAD JAFRI 02/08/2002 

   682 MARHUM MUSHTAQ HASSANALI SABUR 21/10/2003 

   684 MARHUM GULAM MOHAMED EBRAHIM MOMIN 17/07/2004 

   838 MARHUM AKBERALI MOLEDINA 15/10/2008 

   863 MARHUMA ZUBEIDA JAFFER 22/07/2010 

   865 MARHUMA MARZIA HUSEIN KARIM 24/07/2010 

   882 MARHUM ALI AKBAR HUSSEIN HAJI KARIM 04/01/2014 

   931 MARHUM SYED HASHAM 11/02/2011 

   

   

   

   

 

 



SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY – MUSLIM SECTION – M5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GRAVE NO NAME DATE 

287 MARHUM SYED DR JAVED IQBAL 30/04/2011 

348 MARHUM DR AKIL ERABI BASHAGHA 03/10/2011 

407B MARHUMA NARGISBAI G ALLARAKHIA 29/12/2014 

460 MARHUMA RAZIABAI AMEERALI MANJI 07/04/2012 

461 MARHUM AMIRALI MANJI HAJI 18/02/2014 

407B MARHUMA NARGISBAI G ALLARAKHIA 29/12/2014 

   

FRONT 



SAFFRON HILL CEMETERY – MUSLIM SECTION – M6 

 

 

GRAVE NO NAME DATE 

25 MARHUM FIDAHUSSEIN KARMALI RAJANI 28/07/2012 

107 MARHUM RUSHEDALI GULAMALI MOMIN 07/04/2013 

193 MARHUM ABDUL KARIM ALLADITA 24/11/2013 

   

   

   

   

 

FRONT 



FOR THE ISAALE THAWAAB OF MARHUMEEN OF LEICESTER JAMAAT 

PLEASE RECITE A SURAH FATEHA FOR THESE MARHUMEEN & ALL MARHUMEEN 
 

 

 

 

THIS DOCUMENT IS SPONSORED 

FOR THE FOLLOWING: 

 

MARHUMEEN OF 

KARMALI HASSANALI RAJANI FAMILY 

& 

MARHUMEEN OF 

PYARALI VISRAM MUKHI FAMILY 

 

PLEASE RECITE A SURAH FATEHA 

& 3 TIMES SURAH IKHLAAS 

FOR THESE MARHUMEEN 

 

 

 

 

 

UPDATED ON 

 

17TH JANUARY 2015 

25TH RABI UL AWWAL 1435 


